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2026 CGAC CHASESTRONG Prelim/Final Invite - 1/23/2026 to 1/25/2026

Meet Program - FRIDAY WHITE POOL (BOYS)

Event  2   Boys 13 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Finals
FA-IN NT 14Sipes, Oliver L4
PACE-IN 7:15.32 13Ryan, Levi L5
EMSC-IL 7:20.89 13Houtekier, Elliott A6

Heat   2 of 5   Finals
CGAC-IN 7:06.27 13Terrell, Declan J2
GRE-IN 6:30.89 13McCoy, Ben F3
CGAC-IN 6:24.86 13Ferris, Drew J4
PACE-IN 6:07.95 13Pruiett, Hayden A5
CGAC-IN 6:15.22 14VanAken, Connor T6
RAC-IN 6:30.04 14Midkiff, Matthew M7
Southeastern-WI 6:37.40 13Menken, Bennett J8
Southeastern-WI 7:15.20 13Westfall, John A9

Heat   3 of 5   Finals
WSC-IN 6:02.61 17Papandria, Logan A1
CCS-OH 6:01.66 14Coss, Grifϐin D2
LST-IN 5:51.25 13Andress, Eli M3
FA-IN 5:48.99 13DesJean, Will R4
CARD-IN 5:47.51 13Lin, Jayden5
LST-IN 5:48.32 15Felch, Lucas T6
CGAC-IN 5:51.19 15Dunblazier, Nolan R7
CARD-IN 5:59.75 13Petts, Colin R8
WSC-IN 6:01.91 15Milenkovic, Stefan9
LST-IN 6:05.47 14Drake, Dylan J10

Heat   4 of 5   Finals
DDST-IL 5:45.36 13Bradley, Oliver M1
CGAC-IN 5:43.96 14Proctor, Hayden C2
YDSC-IL 5:41.10 13Carr, Adam R3
CGAC-IN 5:39.88 13O'Leary, Landon M4
RAC-IN 5:32.18 13Roach, Wesley A5
YDSC-IL 5:39.69 14McGuire, Kellen D6
Southeastern-WI 5:40.39 14Steenrod, Zack A7
FFYS-MI 5:43.14 13Smith, Declan J8
CGAC-IN 5:44.63 15Cook, Isaac P9
FFYS-MI 5:47.34 13Smith, Finn N10

Heat   5 of 5   Finals
CGAC-IN 5:26.44 14Conklin, Logan J1
LST-IN 5:17.83 15Welty, Liam H2
FFYS-MI 5:11.26 14Keros, Andrew D3
SPY-IL 5:07.58 16Pittman, Alex D4
FFYS-MI 4:45.08 16Sosnowski, Luke E5
FFYS-MI 5:01.28 14Cervantes, Luis E6
FFYS-MI 5:09.25 14Simpson, Timothy J7
GEVV-IN 5:17.18 16Niehaus, Brayden M8
FFYS-MI 5:22.50 17Stricher, Grayson W9
CGAC-IN 5:31.15 13Lewis, Will P10

Event  4   Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 3   Finals
GRE-IN NT 12Geryak, Adam C3
YDSC-IL 8:59.31 11Frees, Junior4
YDSC-IL 7:32.23 11Cox, Ethan L5
YDSC-IL 8:43.76 11Finch, Stosh6
Southeastern-WI NT 12Genduso, Asher K7
CGAC-IN NT 12Popoviciu, Jonah G8

Heat   2 of 3   Finals
HEAT-IL 7:12.56 11Bristow, Kaiden J1
FFYS-MI 6:58.14 11Stricher, Jack B2
YDSC-IL 6:52.35 12Appenzeller, Grayson D3
PACE-IN 6:43.69 11Popp, Nathan C4
CGAC-IN 6:30.54 11Swayze, Luke R5
Southeastern-WI 6:39.28 12Steenrod, Evan J6
HEAT-IL 6:51.73 11Carlson, Tanner7
GEVV-IN 6:56.80 11Weaver, Ben L8
GEVV-IN 6:58.33 12Wynn, John M9
RAC-IN 7:15.26 12Wheatley, Akira A10

Heat   3 of 3   Finals
WIN-IN 6:24.51 11Whyte, Wesley N1
GRE-IN 6:06.76 12Phillips, Lucas R2
CGAC-IN 5:49.08 12Bridges, Harrison D3
GEVV-IN 5:36.35 11Orth, Andrew E4
WIN-IN 5:27.57 12Rosenbarger, Jake5
WIN-IN 5:32.09 12Feller, Grant A6
CGAC-IN 5:36.61 12Yamamoto, Ko D7
PACE-IN 6:06.64 12Ramirez, Ian C8
WIN-IN 6:22.16 11Carroll, Brooks D9
CGAC-IN 6:24.86 11Sickmeier, Ian W10

Event  6   Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Finals
CGAC-IN NT  9Guzik, August W3
YDSC-IL 3:40.00  8Cox, Bennett R4
EMSC-IL 3:26.81 10Houtekier, Julian O5
CGAC-IN 3:37.91 10Littleton, Joe A6
CGAC-IN 3:55.35  9McCoskey, Lochlan J7
DDST-IL NT  8Weber, Lincoln T8

Heat   2 of 2   Finals
RAC-IN 3:16.07 10Guolee, Freddi P1
CARD-IN 2:55.62  9Allardt, Judd J2
FA-IN 2:53.95  9Stevens, Charlie W3
WIN-IN 2:33.75  8Logsdon, Jett M4
YDSC-IL 2:25.44 10Holthaus, Chase5
CGAC-IN 2:29.76 10Purvis, Joshua D6
CGAC-IN 2:37.77 10Groninger, Beckett R7
CGAC-IN 2:55.37 10Bowles, Hudson P8
CGAC-IN 3:10.49  9Longshore, Finn W9
CGAC-IN 3:19.59 10Popoviciu, Abram D10
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Event  8   Boys 13 & Over 400 Yard IM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Finals
CGAC-IN NT 13Butts, Lee W4
HEAT-IL NT 13Li, Jialong5
GRE-IN NT 15Holt, Austin W6

Heat   2 of 2   Finals
Southeastern-WI 5:59.73 13Menken, Bennett J1
FA-IN 5:33.13 13Prakash, Vighnesh2
RAC-IN 5:04.08 14Fox, John R3
Southeastern-WI 4:59.97 14Steenrod, Zack A4
GEVV-IN 4:48.65 13Aϐiϐi, Mason R5
GRE-IN 4:51.50 16Holt, Tyson C6
DDST-IL 5:00.11 13Sanders, Quentin L7
CGAC-IN 5:15.33 13Taylor, Jackson A8
GCAT-IN 5:52.20 14Trabel, Nathaniel P9
Southeastern-WI 6:47.24 13Westfall, John A10

Event  10   Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 4   Finals
FA-IN NT 11Gray, Jack A1
CGAC-IN NT 11Jiang, Ryan2
LST-IN 3:41.25 11Kanoy, Oliver3
GRE-IN 3:40.05 12Allen, Joe T4
EMSC-IL 3:29.33 11Halpin, Will M5
PACE-IN 3:35.75 12Blythe, Maddox I6
YDSC-IL 3:40.38 11Frees, Junior7
CGAC-IN 3:52.54 11Harding, Colin W8
GRE-IN NT 12Geryak, Adam C9

Heat   2 of 4   Finals
CGAC-IN 3:26.02 11Nontell, Alex M1
LST-IN 3:19.42 12Zacarias, Steven2
CGAC-IN 3:06.20 12Shotts, Jensen A3
CGAC-IN 3:05.36 11Rose, James R4
CGAC-IN 3:01.38 12Weddle, Harrison J5
HEAT-IL 3:01.67 11Carlson, Tanner6
RAC-IN 3:06.00 12Neff, Camp C7
RAC-IN 3:12.10 12Wheatley, Akira A8
CARD-IN 3:24.41 11Stults, Jonah R9
YDSC-IL 3:28.95 11Finch, Stosh10

Heat   3 of 4   Finals
CGAC-IN 2:59.23 12Taylor, Jacen W1
YDSC-IL 2:54.97 12Appenzeller, Grayson D2
LST-IN 2:53.82 11Kitt, Adein L3
LST-IN 2:49.91 12Hadley, Alex W4
CGAC-IN 2:43.80 11Groninger, Carter I5
WIN-IN 2:44.99 11Whyte, Wesley N6
CARD-IN 2:51.43 12Hense, Ben M7
YDSC-IL 2:54.06 11Cox, Ethan L8
RPLX-OZ 2:59.10 12Griggs, Aidan E9
GRE-IN 2:59.91 12McCoy, Jacob C10

Heat   4 of 4   Finals
Southeastern-WI 2:41.93 12Steenrod, Evan J1
WIN-IN 2:36.18 11Carroll, Brooks D2
FA-IN 2:29.18 11Hull, Harrison J3
GEVV-IN 2:25.90 11Orth, Andrew E4
WIN-IN 2:13.12 12Feller, Grant A5
WIN-IN 2:19.13 12Rosenbarger, Jake6
CARD-IN 2:28.28 11Lin, Isaac7
GRE-IN 2:34.65 12Phillips, Lucas R8
PACE-IN 2:40.17 11Popp, Nathan C9
Southeastern-WI 2:43.34 12Genduso, Asher K10

Event  12   Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard IM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Finals
CGAC-IN NT  9Guzik, August W4
CGAC-IN 4:00.24 10Popoviciu, Abram D5
YDSC-IL 4:46.83  8Cox, Bennett R6

Heat   2 of 2   Finals
GCAT-IN 3:35.01 10Sweet, Vinny B2
RAC-IN 3:18.21 10Fox, Jordan A3
WIN-IN 2:53.34  8Logsdon, Jett M4
RPLX-OZ 2:41.40 10Hunte, Sebastian A5
YDSC-IL 2:45.73 10Holthaus, Chase6
CGAC-IN 3:06.79 10Kammogne, Noah T7
FA-IN 3:32.66  9Stevens, Charlie W8
CGAC-IN 3:35.52  9Longshore, Finn W9


